



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5876 of 2024**

Smt. Neha Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Syed Mohammad Abbas Abdy  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Sri S.M.A. Abdy, learned counsel for the revisionist and Ms. Arti Sharma holding brief of Ms. Anjali Singh Tomar for the opposite party no. 2 are present.
2. From the perusal of the order-sheet, it appears that opposite party no. 2 was given sufficient time for filing counter affidavit but till date no counter affidavit is on record.
3. Ms. Arti Sharma for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted further 10 days time to file counter affidavit
4. In the event of failing to file counter affidavit, no further time shall be granted for the same and the case shall proceed ex-parte.
5. List this matter on 22.4.2026 as fresh.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)**

**April 10, 2026**

Gss